

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17920/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2010 in WP No.
3308/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NORTH EAST CARBON MANUFACTURERS ASSN. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. B.P.Todi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Todi, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board. Issue notice. In the
meantime, the petitioner may only deposit 50% of the
additional demand, as directed in the impugned order
within ten days from today. The petitioner shall
file an affidavit stating as to what alternative
security can be furnished by them in lieu of the
bank guarantee for the balance 50% of the demand.

It goes without saying that on deposit of 50%
of the demand, appropriate forms shall be issued by
the department. This order is without prejudice to
the rights and contentions of the respondents.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master