

Ø

ITEM NO. 49

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17920/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2010 in WP No.
3308/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

NORTH EAST CARBON MANUFACTURERS ASSN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Chander Pant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letters.

List after eight weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master