

regard to the furnishing of the bank guarantee for the remaining 50% or so of the balance amount of the additional demand. Learned counsel submits that in lieu of the bank guarantee the members are willing to furnish any other security as may be directed by this Court.

Accordingly, we dispose of this petition with a direction that if the petitioner Association moves an application before the High Court within four weeks from today for modification/variation of order dated 11th June, 2010 in relation to the bank guarantees, the High Court will consider the same sympathetically. Till the disposal of the said application, the interim protection granted by the High Court by order dated 11th June, 2010, shall continue to be in force.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master

N.B. Learned counsel appeared for M/s corporate Law Group did not give his appearance slip.